

Cr.MMO No. 782 of 2019

26.8.2021

Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Last opportunity of one week's is granted to the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of respondent, enabling Registry to issue notice, returnable within a period of four weeks, failing which, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition for non-prosecution.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

26th August, 2021
(Shankar)