

Cr.MMO No. 782 of 2019

10.11.2021 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice issued to the sole respondent for today's date has been received back with the report that addressee has superannuated and his present address is not known. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to furnish correct address, enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable within four weeks thereafter.

10th November, 2021

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**