

Kusum Thakur v. Surender Singh Kadian

CrMMO No. 782 of 2019

31.05.2022 Present: Ms. Shiwani Wardhan, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Last opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to take steps for the service of the respondent, enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable within four weeks thereafter, failing which present petition shall be dismissed for want of prosecution.

31st May, 2022
Manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge