

Kusum Thakur vs. Surender Singh Kadian

Cr.MMO No.782 of 2019

07.11.2022 Present Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Last opportunity of two weeks, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application to serve the respondent by way of publication/affixation, failing which, this Court shall have no option, but to dismiss the petition for non-prosecution.

List on **25.11.2022**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

7th November, 2022
(shankar)