

Ksum Thakur v. Surender Singh Kadian

CrMMO No. 782 of 2019

25.11.2022 Present Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CrMP No. 3586 of 2022

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of applicant/petitioner to issue *Dasti* notices to non-applicant/respondent at the address mentioned in para-3 of the application. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Registry is directed to serve respondent 3 by way of *Dasti* notice on taking steps within two days. Registry to hand over *Dasti* summons to learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, within two days of taking steps. Application stands disposed of.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

November 25, 2022
(vikrant)