

**Kusum Thakur Vs. Surender Singh**

**Cr. MMO No. 782/2019**

11.08.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties have jointly stated that in order to explore the possibility of amicable settlement, the matter may be referred to mediation. With the consent of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is referred to mediation and Mr. G.D. Verma, learned Senior Advocate is appointed as Mediator to mediate between the parties.

Parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 at 1:00 P.M. in the main Mediation Center, H.P. High Court, who is requested to submit his report within a period of six weeks thereafter.

As prayed, list on **9<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.**

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023**  
(raman)