

Kusum Thakur Vs. *Surender Singh*

Cr. MMO No.782 of 2019

09.10.2023 Present: Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per report of the learned Mediator dated 06.10.2023, the mediation proceedings have failed.

Now, list the case for consideration on **14.12.2023.**

October 09, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge