

Kusum Thakur vs Surender Singh

Cr.MMO No.782 of 2019

14.12.2023

Present: Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rishabh Chandel, Advocate, vice
Mr.Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Both the parties are directed to file requisite
affidavits as per the judgment passed by the Hon'ble
Supreme Court in Rajnesh Vs. Neha 2021 (2) SCC 324. Let
needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 4.1.2024.

December 14, 2023
(mamta)

(Virender Singh)
Judge