

Kusum Thakur Vs. Surender Singh

Cr. MMO No. 782 of 2019

4.1.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Rishabh Chandel, Advocate vice
Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate,
for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned
counsel for the parties, order dated 14.12.2023
be complied with, on or before the next date of
hearing.

List on 28.3.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 4, 2024
(kalpana)