

Kusum Thakur versus Surender Singh

Cr. MMO No.782 of 2019

28.03.2024 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, vice
Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner
explains the exigencies due to which original
counsel [Mr. Varun Chauhan] could not appear
and prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as
not opposed.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 28, 2024
(himani)