

Kusum Thakur Vs. Surender Singh

Cr.MMO No.782 of 2019

31.07.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Madan Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel representing the parties, pray for
and are granted four weeks' time to do the needful, in terms of
order dated 01.05.2024.

List thereafter.

July 31, 2024
(*Rajeev Raturi*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge