

Kusum Thakur vs Surender Singh Kadian

Cr.Revision No. 60 of 2024.

07.01.2025

Present: Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for
respondent.

Despite repeated opportunities granted w.e.f.
14.12.2023, both the parties have not filed requisite
affidavits.

Learned counsel for both the parties pray for
and are granted six weeks' time to file requisite affidavits,
failing which contempt proceedings shall be initiated
against the erring party.

List on **25.03.2025.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

January 7th , 2025
(ravinder)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge