

Kusum Thakur vs. Surender Singh

Cr.R. (FC) No. 60 of 2024

25.03.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

Affidavit filed by the petitioner is stated to be lying under objection. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the same within one week. In the meanwhile, respondent to file affidavit in terms of order dated 14.12.2023.

List on 01.04.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

25th March, 2025
(sanjeev)