

Kusum Thakur Vs Surender Singh

Cr.R (F.C.) No.60/2024

22.04.2025. Present: Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

On 1.4.2025, this Court passed the following order:-

“It appears that the respondent is deliberately avoiding to file affidavit regarding maintenance as directed by this Court. Let such affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing, failing which this Court may be constrained to secure the presence of the respondent by resorting to coercive steps.”

Despite aforesaid order, affidavit on behalf of respondent has not been filed. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.50,000/-, with one surety of the like amount be issued for securing the presence of the respondent on the next date of hearing. Steps be taken within a period of one week.

List on 27.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 22, 2025
(mamta)