

Kusum Thakur vs. Surender Singh Kadian

Cr. R. No. 60/2024

27.5.2025

Present: Ms. Swati, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

Steps in terms of order dated 22.4.2025 have not been taken. Let needful be done during the course of the day. In the event of steps being taken, issue necessary bailable warrant against the respondent, as directed vide order dated 22.4.2025, returnable for 8.7.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

27.5.2025
(pankaj)