

Kusum Thakur vs. Surender Singh Kadian

Cr.Revision (FC) No.60 of 2024

08.07.2025

Present: Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

The Superintendent of Police has failed to return the bailable warrants that were issued by this Court. He is directed to do the needful within two days, failing which, he shall personally appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

A copy of this order be sent through e-mail to the concerned S.P.

List on 11.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 08, 2025
(reena)