

Kusum Thakur Vs. *Surender Singh Kadian*

Cr. Revision (FC) No.60 of 2024

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on **17.07.2025**, so as to enable him to furnish correct address of the respondent.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 15, 2025
(VH)