

Kusum Thakur Vs. Surender Singh Kadian

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 60/2024

17.07.2025 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicant.

Cr. MP No. 3039/2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the applicant is permitted to withdraw his Power of Attorney.

The application stands disposed of.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 60/2024

Since there is no representation on behalf of the respondent, he is proceeded against ex parte.

As bailable warrants issued against the respondent are still unexecuted, the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address of the respondent on or before the before the next date of hearing.

List on **14.08.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

17th July, 2025
(raman)