

**Kusum Thakur vs. Surender Singh Kadian**

**Cr. R. (FC) No. 60 of 2024**

**03.09.2025** Present: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

**Cr. R. (FC) No. 60 of 2024**

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant,  
matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on 17.07.2025  
for passing further order.

List, as prayed, on 16.09.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025**  
(sanjeev)