

Kusum Thakur vs. Surender Singh Kadian

Cr. R. (FC) No. 60 of 2024

16.09.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr. R. (FC) No. 60 of 2024

As per report of the Registry, steps for service of the respondent have been taken.

Notice be issued to the respondent returnable for next date.

List on 24.11.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

16th September, 2025(sanjeev)