

Kusum Thakur vs. Surender Singh Kadian

Cr. R. (FC) No. 60 of 2024

24.11.2025 **Present:** Ms. Pritika Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Amit. Sharma,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

As per report of Registry, notice issued to respondent
is still awaited. Registry is directed to enquire and call for report
from concerned agency.

List for consideration on 01.12.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 24, 2025 (Nisha)