

Kusum Thakur Vs. Surender Singh Kadian

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 60 of 2024

1.12.2025 **Present:** Mr.Amit Sharma, Advocate,f or the petitioner.

Notice issued to respondent for 25.11.2025 has been received back unserved with the report that said respondent has left place of given address five years ago.

Fresh steps for service of respondent including filing of fresh correct address, be taken within one week. On taking such steps, notice returnable on next date be issued to the respondent.

List on **17th March, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

1st December, 2025
(Keshav)