

Kusum Thakur Versus Surender Singh Kadian

Cr. Revision No.60 of 2024

17.03.2026 Present: Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that address of respondent was not traceable and now address of his residence at present has been traced and steps for his service are being taken during course of the day.

In view of above, on filing fresh process fee alongwith correct current address of respondent, notice returnable on next date, be issued to the respondent.

List on **04.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 17, 2026
[Bhardwaj]