

Kusum Thakur v. Surender Singh Kadian

Cr. Rev. [FC] No.60 of 2024

04.05.2026 Present: None for the petitioner, though represented by Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate.

Report with respect to status of notice issued to respondent for today is awaited.

Registry to obtain the report from concerned agency regarding status of service of notice by next date.

List for further orders on **18.05.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
[Bhardwaj]